

## Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## Legislation Text

File #: 20636, Version: 0

## IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

**A RESOLUTION** authorizing the County Counselor to execute an extension to the Legal Services Agreement with Husch Blackwell, LLP, of Kansas City, MO, at no additional cost to the County.

**RESOLUTION NO. 20636, March 8, 2021** 

**INTRODUCED BY** Dan Tarwater III, County Legislator

WHEREAS, in 2019 the County Counselor entered into a Legal Services Agreement with Husch Blackwell, LLP, of Kansas City, MO, for services in connection with the Rock Island Rail Corridor property rights dispute, which agreement expired on December 31, 2020, with funding not fully expended; and,

WHEREAS, the County Counselor recommends that this agreement be extended to allow the County to take advantage of and expend the 2020 funding which remains encumbered to cover Husch Blackwell's final billing; and,

WHEREAS, the recommended extension would be at no additional cost to the County; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the County Counselor be and hereby is authorized to execute an extension to the Legal Services Agreement with Husch Blackwell, LLP, of Kansas City, MO, for a term ending December 31, 2021, at no additional cost to

File #: 20636, Version	ı: 0				
the County.					
Effective Date: Th Legislature.	is Resolution sh	all be effective immedia	ately upon it	s passage by	a majority of the
APPROVED AS TO	O FORM:				
Chief Deputy Coun	ty Counselor	County Counselor	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Certificate of Passa	age				
		ched resolution, Resolu ckson County Legislatu			
Yeas	8	Nays	0	-	
Abstaining _	0	Absent1			
Date		Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature			